
From: 
To: 
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FLEET POST OFFICE 

MIAMI 34C90- 1 503 
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Commanding Officer, USS ROBERT G. BRADLEY (FFG-49) 
Director of Naval History (OP-09BH), Washington Navy Yard, 
Washington, DC 20374-0571 

Subj: COMMAND HISTORY 

Ref: (a) OPNAVINST 5750.12D 

Encl: (1) USS ROBERT G. BRADLEY (FFG-49) Command History for 1990 

1. In accordance ,;ith reference (a), enclosure (1) is submitted. 



USS ROBERT G. BRADLEY (FFG-49) COMMAND HISTORY FOR 1990 

PART 1. COMMAND COMPOSITION AND ORGANIZATION 

Time Period. January - May 1990 

Mission: Fleet Operations, Inter-Deployment Phase 
Operational Control, COMNAVSURFLANT (Immediate Senior in Command, 

Commander, Destroyer Squadron SIX) 

Time Period, May - December 1990 

Mission: Deployed to Forces, U. S. Central Command 
Operational Control: Commander Task Force 150.5 

Commanding Officer, CDR Kevin J. Cosgrift, USN 

Permanent Duty Station/Homeport: Charleston, South Carolina 

Aircraft Assigned: One Light Airborne Multi-Purpose System 
(LAMPS) HK III, SH-60, Seahawk Helicopter from HSL-42, Detachment 
7, Mayport, Florida at various times throughout the year. 

PART 2. 

JAN 90 

FEB 90 

MAR 90 

APR 90 

CHRONOLOGY, JANUARY - DECEMBER 1990 

1-4 
5 
6 
8-12 
13-15 
16-31 
30 

1-9 
1 
2 
5-15 
7 
10-25 
13 
26-28 
26-28 

01 
02-04 
05-06 
07-20 
21-31 
27-29 

1-12 
13-16 
17-29 

Upkeep Charleston, SC 
Weapons Onload, NWS Charleston, SC 
Dependent's Cruise 
Engineering Mobile Assist Team Visit 
Inport Charleston, SC 
IMAV Charleston Naval Base 
Harpoon Certification 

IHAV Charleston Naval Base 
Sea Trials, Charleston, SC Operations Area 
Combat Systems Assessment 
Ship's Self-Defense Force Training 
Safety Stand Down 
Inport Charleston SC 
Communications Assessment 
Enroute Tampa, Florida 
Helo DLQ/LQ Jacksonville Ops Area 

Enroute Tampa, Florida 
Port Visit, Tampa, Florida 
Enroute Charleston SC 
Inport Charleston SC 
Drydocked Charleston Naval Shipyard 
Command Inspection 

Drydocked Charleston Naval Shipyard 
Inport Charleston SC 
HEFEX 2-90, Puerto Rico Operations Area 



MAY 90 

JUN 90 

JUL 90 

AUG 90 

SEP 90 

OCT 90 

NOV 90 

30 

1-2 
4-31 
7-11 

1-3 
4 
4-9 
10-12 
13-16 
17 
17-19 
19-21 
21-27 
27 
28-30 

1-31 
1 
2-5 
6-11 
11 
23-31 

1-31 
1-4 
5-7 
18-19 
24 
30-31 

1-30 
7-9 
21 

1- 31 
1-4 
2-14 
23-24 
28 
28-31 

1-31 
1-11 
6 
9 
12 
13 
13-17 
13-16 
17-19 

Port Visit, Port Canaveral, Florida 

Port Visit, Port Canaveral, Florida 
Inport Charleston, POH 
Engineering Mobile Assist Team Visit 

Inport Charleston, POH 
Deploy Middle East Force 2-90 
Enroute Hediterranian 
Port Visit, Azores 
Enroute Mediterranian 
Inchop Hediterranian 
Enroute Toulon, France 
Port Visit, Toulon, France 
Enroute Suez Canal 
Transit Suez Canal 
Enroute Djibouti 

Middle East Force 2-90 Deployment 
Passex FNS HARNE, COHHANDANTE DUCUING 
Port Visit, Djibouti 
Enroute Fujairah, UAE 
Turnover with USS NICOLSON (DD-982) 
Contingency Ops WRT Iraqi force movements 

Middle East Force 2-90 Deployment 
Contingency Ops WRT Iraqi force movements 
Port Visit, Dammam, Saudi Arabia 
Quarantine Mission vs. Iraqi MV Baba Gurgur 
BSF Bahrain 
Inport Bahrain 

Middle East Force 2-90 Deployment 
Inport Bahrain 
BSF Bahrain 

Middle East Force 2-90 Deployment 
Inport Bahrain 
Port Visit, Abu Dhabi, UAE 
Inport Bahrain 
Turnover with USS MACDONOUGH (DDG-39) 
Enroute Suez Canal 

Middle East Force 2-90 Deployment 
Enroute Suez Canal 
BSF Djibouti 
Passex/ASNF 
Transit Suez Canal 
OPCON CINCUSNAVEUR 
Enroute Palma Mallorca, Spain 
Engineering Mobile Assist Team Visit 
Port Visit, Palma Mallorca, Spain 



' 

20-30 Enroute CONUS 
21 OPCON CINCLANTFLT 
25 BSF Azores 

DEC 90 1-4 Enroute CONUS 
4-31 Inport Charleston SC 
5-31 IMAV - USS SIERRA (AD-18) 

PART 3. SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION: 

BIOGRAPHY AND PHOTOGRAPH OF COMMANDING OFFICER 
MEF DEPLOYMENT LESSONS LEARNED (2620035Z SEP 90) 
END OF DEPLOYMENT NEWS RELEASE (272310Z NOV 90) 


