



DEPARTMENT OF THE NAV USS ROBERT G. BRADLEY (FFG 49) FLEET POST OFFICE MIAMI 34050-1503

5750 FFG49

- From: Commanding Officer, USS ROBERT G. BRADLEY (FFG-49)
 To: Director of Naval History (OP-09BH), Washington Navy Yard,
 Washington, DC 20374-0571
- Subj: COMMAND HISTORY
- Ref: (a) OPNAVINST 5750.12D
- Encl: (1) USS ROBERT G. BRADLEY (FFG-49) Command History for 1990
- 1. In accordance with reference (a), enclosure (1) is submitted.

Martin

USS ROBERT G. BRADLEY (FFG-49) COMMAND HISTORY FOR 1990

PART 1. COMMAND COMPOSITION AND ORGANIZATION

Time Period: January - May 1990

, <u>'</u>''

.

.

Mission: Fleet Operations, Inter-Deployment Phase Operational Control: COMNAVSURFLANT (Immediate Senior in Command: Commander, Destroyer Squadron SIX)

Time Period: May - December 1990

Mission: Deployed to Forces, U. S. Central Command Operational Control: Commander Task Force 150.5

Commanding Officer, CDR Kevin J. Cosgriff, USN

Permanent Duty Station/Homeport: Charleston, South Carolina

Aircraft Assigned: One Light Airborne Multi-Purpose System (LAMPS) MK III, SH-60, Seahawk Helicopter from HSL-42, Detachment 7, Mayport, Florida at various times throughout the year.

PART 2. CHRONOLOGY: JANUARY - DECEMBER 1990

JAN	90	5 6 8-12 13-15 16-31	Upkeep Charleston, SC Weapons Onload, NWS Charleston, SC Dependent's Cruise Engineering Mobile Assist Team Visit Inport Charleston, SC IMAV Charleston Naval Base Harpoon Certification
FEB	90	1 2 5-15 7 10-25 13 26-28	IMAV Charleston Naval Base Sea Trials, Charleston, SC Operations Area Combat Systems Assessment Ship's Self-Defense Force Training Safety Stand Down Inport Charleston SC Communications Assessment Enroute Tampa, Florida Helo DLQ/LQ Jacksonville Ops Area
MAR	90	02-04 05-06 07-20	Enroute Tampa, Florida Port Visit, Tampa, Florida Enroute Charleston SC Inport Charleston SC Drydocked Charleston Naval Shipyard Command Inspection
APR	90	1-12 13-16 17-29	Drydocked Charleston Naval Shipyard Inport Charleston SC MEFEX 2-90, Puerto Rico Operations Area

		30	Port Visit, Port Canaveral, Florida
МАҮ	90	1-2 4-31 7-11	Port Visit, Port Canaveral, Florida Inport Charleston, POM Engineering Mobile Assist Team Visit
JUN	90	1-3 4 4-9 10-12 13-16 17 17-19 19-21 21-27 27 28-30	Inport Charleston, POM Deploy Middle East Force 2-90 Enroute Mediterranian Port Visit, Azores Enroute Mediterranian Inchop Mediterranian Enroute Toulon, France Port Visit, Toulon, France Enroute Suez Canal Transit Suez Canal Enroute Djibouti
JUL	90	1-31 1 2-5 6-11 11 23-31	Middle East Force 2-90 Deployment Passex FNS MARNE, COMMANDANTE DUCUING Port Visit, Djibouti Enroute Fujairah, UAE Turnover with USS NICOLSON (DD-982) Contingency Ops WRT Iraqi force movements
AUG	90	1-31 1-4 5-7 18-19 24 30-31	Middle East Force 2-90 Deployment Contingency Ops WRT Iraqi force movements Port Visit, Dammam, Saudi Arabia Quarantine Mission vs. Iraqi MV Baba Gurgur BSF Bahrain Inport Bahrain
SEP	90	1-30 7-9 21	Middle East Force 2-90 Deployment Inport Bahrain BSF Bahrain
ост	90	1-31 1-4 2-14 23-24 28 28-31	Middle East Force 2-90 Deployment Inport Bahrain Port Visit, Abu Dhabi, UAE Inport Bahrain Turnover with USS MACDONOUGH (DDG-39) Enroute Suez Canal
NOV	90	1-31 1-11 6 9 12 13 13~17 13-16 17~19	Middle East Force 2-90 Deployment Enroute Suez Canal BSF Djibouti Passex/ASNF Transit Suez Canal OPCON CINCUSNAVEUR Enroute Palma Mallorca, Spain Engineering Mobile Assist Team Visit Port Visit, Palma Mallorca, Spain

	20-30 21 25	Enroute CONUS OPCON CINCLANTFLT BSF Azores	
DEC 90	1-4 4-31 5-31	Enroute CONUS Inport Charleston IMAV - USS SIERRA	

PART 3. SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:

..

÷

.

. . . .

۹

3

the second of the second second

,

5

ï

BIOGRAPHY AND PHOTOGRAPH OF COMMANDING OFFICER MEF DEPLOYMENT LESSONS LEARNED (2620035Z SEP 90) END OF DEPLOYMENT NEWS RELEASE (272310Z NOV 90)